

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7416/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No. 64/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CINVERGES INDIA SER.P.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.V. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R Sudhinder, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ravindran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, proceedings in CC 3427/PS/2005
and C.C. No. 7171 of 2007 respectively pending in the
Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan magistrate, 38th
Court at Ballard Pier, Mumbai and Judicial Magistrate
First Class, 1st Court, Thane, Maharashtra shall remain
stayed.ar828

Tag with SLP(C) No. 25936/2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar