

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 268 OF 2010 IN CONMT.PET.(C) 68/2010
in SLP (C) NO.27344 OF 2009

SECURITY ASSOCN. OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

KAVITA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.V. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Suvanna, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

List along with the main matter.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking further action in terms their notices issued to M/s Parekh Market Premises, Co-op. Society Ltd., 39, J.S.S. Road, Opera House, Mumbai-400004, M/s Parle International Ltd., Vill: Vanivali, Tal: Khalapur, Post Patalganga, Dist. Raigad, M/s Goregaon Sports Club, Opp. Swagat Park, Chincholi Tel. Bunder, Linking Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064, M/s Jawahar Saw Mills Pvt. Ltd., Suvey No. 51, Savroli - Kharpada Road, Village Dhamani, Tal. Khalapur, Dist. Raigad-410202 and M/s Environmental Labs & Enviro Care Pvt. Ltd., Waghle Estate, Thane 400604, appearing at pages 25, 28, 31, 33 and 36 respectively of the Paper Book of Contempt Petition (Civil) No.268 of 2010 in Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 68 of 2010 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27344 of 2009.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master