

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 3745/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No.200/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S HDFC BANK LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.  
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as  
also on the Special Leave Petition.  
Let the matter be heard along with Civil Appeal No.8670 of  
2011.

As far as the application for impleadment is concerned, the  
same may be allowed subject to any objections that may be taken  
at the time of hearing of the Special Leave Petition.

The Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in  
the cause title of the Special Leave Petition.

In the meantime, no coercive action should be taken against  
the petitioners for not being registered under the Maharashtra  
Private Security Guards (Regulation of Employment and Welfare)  
Act, 1981.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar